
Pos No. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Notes

1 67 Tom Bell Man 44:40 Nidderdale Fell & Trail 1st Man

2 12 Jack Cummings Man 46:10 Ilkley Harriers

3 254 Alex Mason Man 46:35 Dark Peak FR

4 30 Lachlan Wills MU21 47:09 Wharfedale Harriers 1st MU21

5 10 Andrew Cairns Man 47:20 Wharfedale Harriers

6 17 Ian Holmes MV50 47:46 Bingley Harriers & AC 1st MV50

7 197 Ethan Hassell Man 48:41 Wharfedale Harriers

8 382 Andrew Stemp-Walsh Man 49:39 Pudsey & Bramley AC

9 18 Julian Hood MV40 49:52 Skipton AC 1st MV40

10 223 Zach Jennings Man 50:08 Settle

11 97 Mark Burley Man 50:19 Macclesfield Harriers

12 92 Tom Brunt MV50 50:31 Dark Peak FR

13 79 Mitchell Boocock Man 50:39 Pudsey & Bramley AC

14 348 Ian Sadler Man 51:29 Wharfedale Harriers

15 16 Christian Holmes MV50 51:35 Wharfedale Harriers

16 380 Tom Stapleton Man 51:52 Wharfedale Harriers

17 48 David Bagot Man 52:14 Clayton-le-Moors

18 137 Martin Dawson MV40 52:40 Unattached

19 231 Tom Keighley MV40 53:01 Pudsey Pacers

20 143 George Dibble Man 53:22 Wharfedale Harriers

21 234 George Kettlewell Man 53:46 Calder Valley FR

22 8 Molly Browne Lady 54:05 Wharfedale Harriers 1st Lady

23 98 Matthew Calvert MV40 54:06 North Leeds FR

24 11 Hannah Cairns Lady 54:24 Wharfedale Harriers

25 9 Tom Bysouth MV40 54:33 Abbey Runners

26 226 Simon Jones Man 54:34 Abbey Runners

27 65 Andy Bedford MV40 54:38 Saltaire Striders

28 103 Fred Carver Man 54:46 Halifax Harriers & AC

29 20 Michael Malyon MV40 54:53 Baildon Runners

30 7 Stef Brienen MU21 54:57 Abbey Runners

31 211 Jonny Howe Man 55:04 Eden Runners

32 296 Mark O'Connor MV40 55:06 Calder Valley FR

33 15 Hinda Hardaker LV40 55:08 Keighley & Craven AC 1st LV40

34 200 Rob Henderson MV40 55:21 Saltaire Striders

35 365 John Singh MV40 55:28 Saltaire Striders

36 320 Andrew Powell MV50 55:46 Lincoln & District Runners

37 194 Martin Hartley MV40 55:52 Ilkley Harriers

38 346 Matt Rowat MV40 56:00 Bowland FR

39 120 Russell Cottam MV50 56:16 Unattached

40 393 Rob Thackray MV40 56:43 Unattached

41 272 Finn Moffatt Man 56:46 Rushcliffe AC

42 199 Jason Hemsley MV50 57:09 Wharfedale Harriers

43 264 David Middlemas MV50 57:11 North Leeds FR

44 192 Nathan Hart Man 57:15 Lincoln & District Runners

45 350 Daniel Sands Man 57:22 Wharfedale Harriers

46 436 Hamish Wills MU21 57:35 Unattached

47 156 Perry Evans MV40 57:52 Keighley & Craven AC

48 109 Nicholas Charlesworth MV50 57:55 Wharfedale Harriers

49 304 David Parkington MV60 58:10 Preston Harriers & AC 1st MV60

50 100 James Carlton Man 58:21 Saltaire Striders

51 440 David Wilson MV60 58:38 Bowland FR

52 364 Rob Sim MV40 58:39 Lincoln & District Runners
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53 240 Masako Kondo LV40 58:41 Abbey Runners

54 319 Rachel Pilling LV40 58:48 Pudsey & Bramley AC

55 277 Thomas Mountain Man 58:56 Ilkley Harriers

56 310 David Pease MV40 59:09 Barlick Fell Runners

57 38 Kate Archer LV40 59:15 Ilkley Harriers

58 101 Paul Carman MV40 59:20 Ilkley Harriers

59 431 Emma Wilkins Lady 59:29 Nidderdale Fell & Trail

60 133 Ian Davies MV50 59:32 Guildford & Godalming AC

61 408 Rhys Wainwright Man 1:00:08 Unattached

62 293 Chris Oak MV40 1:00:28 Lincoln & District Runners

63 269 Tony Mills MV50 1:00:36 Valley Striders

64 187 Aaron Hargreaves MV40 1:00:40 Slaithwaite Striders

65 361 Craig Sheard Man 1:00:42 Holmfirth Harriers

66 19 Niamh Jackson LV40 1:00:47 North Leeds FR

67 259 Stuart Mcaleavy MV50 1:00:49 Wharfedale Harriers

68 248 Martin Lofthouse MV50 1:01:07 Nidd Valley Road Runners

69 402 Robin Tuddenham MV50 1:01:15 Todmorden Harriers

70 273 Graham Moffatt MV50 1:01:16 Dark Peak FR

71 275 Adam Moger MV40 1:01:19 Kirkstall Harriers

72 291 David Nuttall MV50 1:01:22 Bowland FR

73 404 Simon Vallance MV50 1:01:24 Valley Striders

74 174 John Griffiths MV60 1:01:25 Preston Harriers & AC

75 251 Craig Lowis MV40 1:01:28 Lincoln & District Runners

76 398 Paul Tiffany MV50 1:01:39 Bingley Harriers & AC

77 144 Robert Dickinson MV50 1:01:41 Holmfirth Harriers

78 414 Nicola Walmsley LV40 1:01:43 Roundhay Runners

79 237 Matthew Kirkham MV40 1:01:45 Pudsey & Bramley AC

80 255 John Mason MV50 1:01:47 Barlick Fell Runners

81 357 Matthew Sharpe Man 1:01:49 Abbey Runners

82 22 Andrew Smallwood MV60 1:01:55 Bingley Harriers & AC

83 331 Amy Ramsden-Young Lady 1:01:59 Hyde Park Harriers

84 121 Andrew Coulton MV50 1:02:12 Bingley Harriers & AC

85 316 Martin Philip MV40 1:02:14 Unattached

86 149 Angeline Dresser Lady 1:02:16 North Leeds FR

87 376 Mungo Stacy MV40 1:02:19 Unattached

88 323 Alastair Power Man 1:02:21 Unattached

89 290 Adam Nodwell MV40 1:02:23 North Leeds FR

90 213 Robert Hudson MV40 1:02:31 Saltaire Striders

91 369 Andrew Smith MV60 1:02:43 Barlick Fell Runners

92 283 Craig Neville MV50 1:02:48 Unattached

93 449 Gary Devine MV50 1:02:54 Pudsey & Bramley AC

94 241 Marcus Lancastle MV50 1:02:57 Lincoln & District Runners

95 327 Loig Quemeneur MV40 1:03:25 Unattached

96 280 Paul Murgatroyd MV50 1:03:29 South Leeds Lakers

97 104 Will Carver MV40 1:03:30 Halifax Harriers & AC

98 247 Peter Lloyd MV40 1:03:37 Keighley & Craven AC

99 23 Ruth Thackray LV50 1:03:48 Bingley Harriers & AC 1st LV50

100 127 Robert Cranham MV40 1:04:15 Barlick Fell Runners

101 54 Alistair Barlow MV50 1:04:22 Ilkley Harriers

102 386 Wayne Stewart MV50 1:04:25 Unattached

103 383 Fay Stemp-Walsh Lady 1:04:27 Pudsey & Bramley AC

104 118 Daniel Coe MV50 1:04:30 Unattached

105 112 Faye Clark Lady 1:04:47 Abbey Runners

106 387 Richard Stone MV50 1:04:51 Saltaire Striders

107 416 Tristan Watson Man 1:04:59 Calder Valley FR

108 163 Simon Frazer MV50 1:05:00 Saltaire Striders
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109 429 Wayne Wideman MV40 1:05:03 Kippax Harriers

110 279 David Mullen MV60 1:05:04 Abbey Runners

111 168 Ewan Gibb Man 1:05:05 Saltaire Striders

112 60 Daniel Batty Man 1:05:07 Unattached

113 49 Adrian Baker MV60 1:05:15 Dark Peak FR

114 430 Kelly Wilby LV40 1:05:18 Ilkley Harriers

115 80 Steven Boocock MV50 1:05:21 Fellandale

116 238 Graham Kitchen MV60 1:05:33 South Leeds Lakers

117 356 Melanie Sebo LV40 1:05:42 Unattached

118 184 Claire Hanson LV40 1:05:48 Calder Valley FR

119 439 David Wilson Man 1:05:50 Unattached

120 188 Andrew Harris MV50 1:06:04 Nidd Valley Road Runners

121 64 Rachael Beaumont LV50 1:06:11 Calder Valley FR

122 321 Jean Powell LV50 1:06:25 Wharfedale Harriers

123 239 Luke Kitching Man 1:06:28 Unattached

124 419 Patrick Welsh MU21 1:06:33 Wharfedale Harriers

125 45 Hannah Austin Lady 1:06:37 Holmfirth Harriers

126 417 Andrew Webster MV50 1:06:44 Clayton-le-Moors

127 415 Mike Ward MV40 1:06:45 North Leeds FR

128 21 Catriona Purdy LV50 1:06:49 North Leeds FR

129 313 Mandy Peffers LV50 1:06:52 Clwydian Range Runners

130 353 Nigel Scaife MV50 1:06:54 Nidd Valley Road Runners

131 244 Toby Leckie Man 1:06:54 Todmorden Harriers

132 245 Amicia Lee Lady 1:06:56 Bingley Harriers & AC

133 88 Kath Brierley LV60 1:07:06 Todmorden Harriers 1st LV60

134 78 Robert Blemings Man 1:07:15 Fellandale

135 268 Paul Milligan MV40 1:07:19 Unattached

136 257 Philip Mayo MV50 1:07:21 Unattached

137 175 David Grooby MV50 1:07:24 Bingley Harriers & AC

138 220 Marcus Isherwood MV40 1:07:29 Saltaire Striders

139 207 Joseph Holliday Man 1:07:30 Saltaire Striders

140 426 Hayley Whitehead Lady 1:07:31 Barlick Fell Runners

141 28 Ben Whitehead MV40 1:07:33 Barlick Fell Runners

142 42 Paul Ashwell MV40 1:07:37 Otley AC

143 388 Shona Stone LV50 1:07:38 Bingley Harriers & AC

144 171 Paula Gould LV50 1:07:45 Dark Peak FR

145 6 John Boothman MV60 1:07:48 Barlick Fell Runners

146 33 Liz Adams LV50 1:07:57 Valley Striders

147 274 Joss Moffatt Man 1:08:04 Unattached

148 150 Will Duggan MV50 1:08:21 Bingley Harriers & AC

149 437 Robert Wills MV40 1:08:25 Wharfedale Harriers

150 371 Jann Smith LV50 1:08:26 Ilkley Harriers

151 311 Carl Pedley MV60 1:08:29 Keighley & Craven AC

152 343 Johannes Rosenthal MV40 1:08:41 Unattached

153 425 Mark Whitaker MV60 1:08:45 Todmorden Harriers

154 368 Jake Smallbones Man 1:08:52 Calder Valley FR

155 405 Melvin Vayle MV50 1:08:53 Unattached

156 85 Michael Bray MV50 1:08:54 Wharfedale Harriers

157 390 Martin Stubbs MV60 1:08:56 Ilkley Harriers

158 446 James Wright MV50 1:09:06 Baildon Runners

159 445 Hayley Wood Lady 1:09:14 Eden Runners

160 180 Bob Halstead MV60 1:09:21 Todmorden Harriers

161 300 Rebecca O'Hara Lady 1:09:23 Wharfedale Harriers

162 288 Chris Ninham Man 1:09:26 Unattached

163 422 Nea Weston Lady 1:09:41 Ilkley Harriers

164 94 David Bufton MV40 1:09:44 Unattached
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165 427 Emily Wideman LV40 1:09:45 Ivanhoe Runners

166 428 Karl Wideman MV50 1:09:49 Ivanhoe Runners

167 129 Andrew Crowther MV50 1:09:51 Unattached

168 146 Paul Disney MV50 1:09:55 Ilkley Harriers

169 176 Benjamin Grundy MU21 1:09:56 Wharfedale Harriers

170 66 Annie Bedford LV40 1:09:58 Wharfedale Harriers

171 401 Pawel Tryc MV40 1:10:01 Saltaire Striders

172 423 Ben Whitaker MV40 1:10:02 Unattached

173 312 Andy Peffers MV50 1:10:06 Clwydian Range Runners

174 110 Richard Chisem MV40 1:10:09 Hillsborough & Rivelin RC

175 421 Alison Weston LV50 1:10:10 Ilkley Harriers

176 59 Tony Bastin MV50 1:10:30 Abbey Runners

177 384 Dave Stephenson MV60 1:10:44 Bingley Harriers & AC

178 26 Emma Watson Lady 1:10:52 Wharfedale Harriers

179 352 Barbara Savage LV60 1:11:12 Clayton-le-Moors

180 185 Neil Hardiman MV50 1:11:16 Clayton-le-Moors

181 55 Graham Barnes MV70 1:11:16 Unattached 1st MV70

182 411 Mark Walker MV50 1:11:17 Rochdale Harriers

183 379 Rosie Stapleton Lady 1:11:23 Unattached

184 362 Tony Shepherd MV50 1:11:26 Wharfedale Harriers

185 3 Mike Ayers MV60 1:11:39 North Leeds FR

186 202 Stephen Hillas MV60 1:11:44 Saltaire Striders

187 145 Stefanie Dickinson LV50 1:11:48 Halifax Harriers & AC

188 397 John Thompson MV60 1:12:01 Wharfedale Harriers

189 330 Paul Ramsden MV40 1:12:04 Hyde Park Harriers

190 424 Christine Whitaker LV60 1:12:18 Todmorden Harriers

191 89 Richard Briscoe MV40 1:12:37 Clayton-le-Moors

192 40 Edward Arkell MV40 1:12:41 Baildon Runners

193 232 Alice Kershaw LV40 1:12:45 Saltaire Striders

194 228 Fay Kaina Lady 1:12:49 Saltaire Striders

195 41 Adam Armitage MV50 1:12:50 Unattached

196 96 Thomas Bull Man 1:13:03 Unattached

197 265 Mark Midgley MV50 1:13:11 Bowland FR

198 210 Karen Hood LV40 1:13:36 Skipton AC

199 378 Rachel Standish LV40 1:13:40 Halifax Harriers & AC

200 322 Nicki Powell LV40 1:13:43 Lincoln & District Runners

201 328 Lucy Quemeneur Lady 1:13:49 Halifax Harriers & AC

202 298 Sean O'Driscoll MV40 1:13:53 Keighley & Craven AC

203 201 Joanne Henry LV40 1:13:59 Bingley Harriers & AC

204 395 Caroline Thomas LV40 1:14:03 Fellandale

205 281 Connor Murphy Man 1:14:07 Unattached

206 233 Emma-Louise Kerwin Lady 1:14:15 Todmorden Harriers

207 363 Sarah Sherratt LV50 1:14:21 Bowland FR

208 206 Friedrich Holder MV40 1:14:46 Unattached

209 367 Chris Small MV40 1:14:51 Fellandale

210 403 Andrew Twist MV40 1:14:52 Unattached

211 107 Rebecca Chapman Lady 1:14:54 Todmorden Harriers

212 209 Mark Holmes MV50 1:14:55 Haworth Social Runners

213 76 Matthew Blakeley MV50 1:14:59 Roundhay Runners

214 381 Joe Steele MV50 1:15:02 North Leeds FR

215 407 Laura Vogler LU21 1:15:05 Newcastle University Triathlon 1st LU21

216 286 Ailsa Nicholson LV40 1:15:07 Calder Valley FR

217 148 Julia Downes LV40 1:15:16 Brighton and Hove City AC

218 83 David Bower MV60 1:15:26 Saltaire Striders

219 377 Chris Standish MV50 1:15:32 Unattached

220 340 Martin Roberts MV60 1:15:41 Todmorden Harriers
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221 212 Andrew Hudson MV60 1:15:44 Southport Waterloo AC

222 43 David Atkinson Man 1:16:16 Unattached

223 142 Ruth Derham Lady 1:16:18 Unattached

224 172 Edward Grace Man 1:16:22 Saltaire Striders

225 302 Michael Parker MV60 1:16:25 Unattached

226 147 Alan Douglas MV50 1:17:04 Saltaire Striders

227 433 Gina Williams LV50 1:17:09 Airecentre Pacers

228 219 Helen Illman Lady 1:17:12 Airecentre Pacers

229 261 Vicky Mccreadie LV40 1:17:13 Bramley Breezers

230 75 Alyson Blakeley LV40 1:17:18 Roundhay Runners

231 410 John Walker MV60 1:17:26 North Leeds FR

232 230 Rob Kedian MV40 1:17:28 Bramley Breezers

233 131 Wes Dale MV50 1:17:41 Clwydian Range Runners

234 282 Louise Nash LV50 1:17:50 Saltaire Striders

235 53 Keenan Barker Man 1:17:55 Unattached

236 372 Emma Southern Lady 1:18:09 North Leeds FR

237 124 Caren Crabtree LV50 1:18:22 Bingley Harriers & AC

238 158 Neil Fairburn MV60 1:18:25 Baildon Runners

239 443 Amanda Wishart Lady 1:18:27 Unattached

240 68 Paul Bennett MV60 1:18:49 Bramley Breezers

241 339 Ella Roberts Lady 1:19:14 Unattached

242 413 Neil Wallace MV50 1:19:20 Fellandale

243 4 Aileen Baldwin LV70 1:19:24 Stainland Lions 1st LV70

244 444 Hannah Wood Lady 1:19:35 Unattached

245 344 Josie Rothera LV40 1:19:56 Unattached

246 308 Mary Patterson Lady 1:20:00 Saltaire Striders

247 334 Adela Reperecki LV60 1:20:27 Ilkley Harriers

248 44 Paul Atkinson MV60 1:20:32 Ilkley Harriers

249 169 Darren Gillman MV50 1:20:39 Todmorden Harriers

250 37 Isabel Anderson LV40 1:20:40 Saltaire Striders

251 132 Graham Darcy MV50 1:20:54 Saltaire Striders

252 235 Lucy Kettlewell Lady 1:20:55 Calder Valley FR

253 56 Jerry Barnes MV60 1:20:57 Vegan Runners

254 165 Catherine Gannon Lady 1:21:02 Stainland Lions

255 303 Rachel Parker LV50 1:21:05 Saltaire Striders

256 250 Martin Love MV60 1:21:07 Saltaire Striders

257 154 Sophie English Lady 1:21:18 Saltaire Striders

258 160 Charlotte Fitzpatrick Lady 1:21:25 Unattached

259 374 Sue Sroka LV50 1:21:31 Saltaire Striders

260 359 Jenny Shaw Lady 1:21:55 Saltaire Striders

261 366 Ange Slobodzian LV40 1:22:16 Unattached

262 306 Helene Parpworth Lady 1:22:32 Spa Striders

263 305 Clive Parpworth Man 1:22:34 Unattached

264 108 Vicky Chapman Lady 1:22:36 Unattached

265 349 Katie Samuelson LV40 1:22:50 Todmorden Harriers

266 438 Sarah Wills LV40 1:23:01 Wharfedale Harriers

267 135 Phil Davies MV50 1:23:10 Preston Harriers & AC

268 276 Rebecca Mohebi LV40 1:23:12 Morley Running Club

269 262 John Mcdonald MV60 1:23:17 Trawden AC

270 325 Lisa Prosho LV60 1:23:18 Saltaire Striders

271 173 Alun Griffiths MV60 1:23:28 Saltaire Striders

272 392 Neil Taylor MV50 1:23:57 Unattached

273 270 Anne Milner LV50 1:23:58 Wharfedale Harriers

274 138 Richard Dawson MV60 1:24:37 Bramley Breezers

275 301 Keith Park MV60 1:25:17 Horsforth Harriers

276 74 Emily Bird LV40 1:25:19 Roberttown Road Runners
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277 373 Sally Speight LV60 1:25:29 Roberttown Road Runners

278 166 Alison Geldart LV60 1:25:32 Upper Wharfedale Runners

279 345 Richard Rothery MV50 1:25:57 Calder Valley FR

280 448 Nicola Young LV40 1:25:58 Unattached

281 128 Samantha Craven LV40 1:26:11 Haworth Social Runners

282 256 Ellie May LV40 1:26:12 Northowram Pumas

283 82 Mark Bottomley MV60 1:26:20 Idle AC

284 351 Ruth Sarsfield LV50 1:26:21 Abbey Runners

285 342 Philip Robinson MV60 1:26:28 Nidd Valley Road Runners

286 123 Leanda Cox LV40 1:26:29 Northowram Pumas

287 333 Jamie Read Man 1:26:38 Saltaire Striders

288 249 Helen Love LV60 1:26:39 Saltaire Striders

289 170 Laura Goodrick Lady 1:26:56 Unattached

290 317 Janine Pickard LV50 1:27:58 Craven Energy

291 214 Vicki Hudson LV50 1:28:02 Southport Waterloo AC

292 105 Liz Casey LV60 1:28:06 North Leeds FR

293 167 Rose George LV50 1:28:14 North Leeds FR

294 242 Hilary Lane LV60 1:28:16 North Leeds FR

295 35 Matty Allan Man 1:28:16 Unattached

296 153 Martin Ellis MV60 1:28:20 Halifax Harriers & AC

297 370 Jan Smith LV60 1:28:31 Upper Wharfedale Runners

298 218 Gemma Illingworth LV50 1:29:08 Saltaire Striders

299 50 Frances Bancroft Lady 1:29:24 Haworth Social Runners

300 34 Laura Alderson LV40 1:29:35 Haworth Social Runners

301 140 Margaret Deacon LV50 1:29:36 Halifax Harriers & AC

302 341 Sue Roberts LV60 1:30:06 Todmorden Harriers

303 203 Emily Hirst LV40 1:30:40 Unattached

304 130 Alison Dace LV50 1:31:03 Bramley Breezers

305 246 Jane Leonard LV60 1:31:24 Todmorden Harriers

306 195 Ian Hartman MV70 1:31:29 Baildon Runners

307 355 Charlotte Scott LV40 1:32:34 Upper Wharfedale Runners

308 338 Paul Roach MV40 1:32:36 Haworth Social Runners

309 337 Deborah Roach Lady 1:32:51 Haworth Social Runners

310 152 Naomi Edwards Lady 1:32:52 Stainland Lions

311 32 Gemma Adams LV50 1:32:53 Calder Valley FR

312 71 Lee Bilbrough MV40 1:35:50 Dendrum Tri Club

313 72 Jonathan Binney Man 1:35:51 Dendrum Tri Club

314 263 Matthew Mckee MV50 1:35:52 Lincoln & District Runners

315 151 Sarah East Lady 1:39:04 Unattached

316 52 Catherine Barker LV40 1:39:21 Unattached

317 215 Cheryl Hunt LV50 1:39:27 Haworth Social Runners

318 106 Sarah Chalmers LV60 1:39:35 Nidd Valley Road Runners

319 217 Heather Hutchinson Lady 1:40:02 Upper Wharfedale Runners

320 2 Geoff Thompson MV60 1:40:51 Wharfedale Harriers

321 318 Nicola Pierce LV40 1:41:57 West End Runners

322 450 Peter Jagan MV70 1:42:11 Bingley Harriers & AC

323 389 Ian Storey MV40 1:43:25 Saltaire Striders

324 394 Claire Thaper LV40 1:46:08 Saltaire Striders

325 183 Liz Hamilton LV40 1:46:10 Saltaire Striders

326 57 Jenni Bartlett LV40 1:46:11 Unattached

327 95 Sheila Bugg LV50 1:46:14 Saltaire Striders

328 360 Humera Shazad LV50 1:47:20 Saltaire Striders

329 326 Geraldine Pugh LV40 1:48:16 Baildon Runners

330 141 Mailys Delachenal Lady 1:48:19 Baildon Runners

331 307 Julie Patterson LV50 1:50:31 Saltaire Striders

332 134 James Davies MV40 1:54:08 Saltaire Striders
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333 99 Antonio Cardinale MV70 2:22:12 Otley AC

334 253 Philip Martin MV80 2:22:28 Bowland FR

335 27 Sam Watson Man DNF Wharfedale Harriers

336 205 James Hodgson MV40 DNF Unattached 1st MV80

Mens

Ladies

Wharfedale Harriers  4, 5 & 7 = 16 (Lachlan Wills, Andrew Cairns, Ethan Hassell, )

Wharfedale Harriers  1, 2 & 19 = 22 (Molly Browne, Hannah Cairns, Jean Powell, )

Teams


